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10 km

10 km Männer

1. /1. Arnold, Tobias 1990 SG Bad Schönborn 33:46
2. /2. Jancura, Markus 1990 LG Kraichtal 34:29
3. /3. Taibon, Janik 1994 SG Bad Schönborn 35:12
4. /9. Hoffmann, Stefan 1988 LG Altenb. Karlsdorf-Neuthard 40:43
5. /25. Seifert, Christian 1989 LG Altenb. Karlsdorf-Neuthard 52:02
6. /34. Reimann, Jonas 1988 TSV Neudorf 56:20
7. /35. Riffel, Andreas 1987 Team Erdinger Alkoholfrei 56:40

10 km Frauen

1. /25. Gantenbrink, Daniela 1989 TV Forst Triathlon 52:02

10 km MJA

1. /5. Frey, Jonas 1996 TSG-Eisenberg 39:31
2. /15. Pickermann, Manuel 1995 TV Forst Triathlon 43:59

10 km Senioren M30

1. /4. Kegler, Lars 1981 Speyrer Finisher 36:05
2. /7. Laub, Jochen 1980 Gazelle Pforzheim/Königsbach 39:35
3. /19. Charin, Sergej 1984 Speyer 47:11

10 km Seniorinnen W35

1. /28. Sokolowski, Sandra 1975 - 52:33

10 km Senioren M40

1. /21. Graf, Heiko 1970 die Spielstraßenflitzer 48:33
2. /23. Schlegel, Markus 1972 -- 51:01

10 km Seniorinnen W40

1. /36. Falkenberg, Constanze 1971 .. 57:18

10 km Senioren M45

1. /6. Weiser, Jürgen 1966 SG Bad Schönborn 39:32
2. /8. Hornig, Sven 1965 TV Forst 39:42
3. /13. Rebel, Christoph 1968 TSG Bruchsal 43:08
4. /14. Roth, Martin 1965 LG Kraichtal 43:28
5. /18. Hohenstein, Christian 1968 Karlsdorf 45:58
6. /20. Haag, Achim 1968 - 48:23
7. /24. Mai, Stephan 1969 - 51:51
8. /28. Baumgärtner, Volker 1967 LG Altenb. Karlsdorf-Neuthard 52:33

10 km Seniorinnen W45

1. /33. Keller, Marion 1968 . 54:42

10 km Senioren M50

1. /11. Thomas, Stephan 1963 TV Helmsheim 42:56
2. /12. Weis, Jürgen 1964 TV Forst 43:07
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3. /17. Werner, Ingo 1964 TV Forst Triathlon 44:52
4. /27. Geißler, Ulrich 1961 LG Altenb. Karlsdorf-Neuthard 52:32

10 km Seniorinnen W50

1. /32. Müller, Elke 1964 TSV Neudorf 53:21

10 km Senioren M55

1. /10. Burkard, Claus-Werner 1955 TSG-Eisenberg 41:50
2. /16. Sommerlatt, Thomas 1958 Sporthaus Sommerlatt 44:21
3. /31. Kraus, Joachim 1955 . 52:59

10 km Senioren M60

1. /30. Guigas, Rene 1951 LG Altenb. Karlsdorf-Neuthard 52:48

10 km Senioren M65

1. /22. Dochat, Gerd 1949 SG Bad Schönborn 48:42

10 km Männer, Senioren

1. SG Bad Schönborn 1:48:30
Arnold, Tobias 1990 33:46 .
Taibon, Janik 1994 35:12 .
Weiser, Jürgen 1966 39:32 .

2. LG Altenb. Karlsdorf-Neuthard 2:25:17
Hoffmann, Stefan 1988 40:43 .
Seifert, Christian 1989 52:02 .
Geißler, Ulrich 1961 52:32 .

2 km

2 km Jugend M14

1. /3. Willhauck, Max 2000 SG Bad Schönborn 8:25
2. /6. Behrends, Bernd 2000 LG Altenb. Karlsdorf-Neuthard 8:49

2 km Jugend M15

1. /1. Uhr, Jakob 1999 TV Helmsheim 7:30
2. /2. Müller, Jonas 1999 TSV Neudorf 8:17

2 km Jugend W14

1. /4. Jost, Jule 2000 SG Bad Schönborn 8:33
2. /7. Oestreicher, Marlene 2000 TSV Baden Östringen 9:39

2 km Jugend W15

1. /5. Reinfant, Christina 1999 SG Bad Schönborn 8:43
2. /8. Geis, Laura 1999 SG Bad Schönborn 9:40

Tanner, Caroline 1999 TSV Stettfeld aufg.

2 km Weibliche Jugend U16

1. SG Bad Schönborn 26:56
Jost, Jule 2000 8:33 .
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Reinfant, Christina 1999 8:43 .
Geis, Laura 1999 9:40 .

3 km

3 km Männl. Jugend U20

1. /4. Riffel, Marius 1996 LG Altenb. Karlsdorf-Neuthard 11:22
2. /6. Angelo, John 1996 SG Bad Schönborn 11:44
3. /7. Klemt, Jonas 1996 LG Altenb. Karlsdorf-Neuthard 11:45
4. /8. Marx, Felix 1995 LG Altenb. Karlsdorf-Neuthard 12:20

3 km Männl. Jugend U18

1. /1. Hofmann, Gunnar 1997 SG Bad Schönborn 10:20
1. /1. Sickinger, Georg 1998 SG Bad Schönborn 10:20
3. /3. Haag, Josua 1998 TV Forst 11:17
4. /5. Arbogast, Felix 1997 TSV Neudorf 11:43
5. /9. Staudt, Daniel 1998 TSG Bruchsal 12:21

3 km Weibl. Jugend U18

1. /10. Willhauck, Sophie Bernadette 1998 SG Bad Schönborn 13:31
2. /11. Hoffmann, Luisa 1998 TSV Ubstadt 15:12

3 km Männliche Jugend U20

1. LG Altenb. Karlsdorf-Neuthard 35:27
Riffel, Marius 1996 11:22 .
Klemt, Jonas 1996 11:45 .
Marx, Felix 1995 12:20 .

3 km

3 km Männer

1. /1. Arnold, Tobias 1990 SG Bad Schönborn 9:59
2. /2. Jancura, Markus 1990 LG Kraichtal 10:23
3. /3. Taibon, Janik 1994 SG Bad Schönborn 10:39
4. /5. Strassburg, Sebastian 1993 TSV Ubstadt 11:40
5. /6. Hoffmann, Stefan 1988 LG Altenb. Karlsdorf-Neuthard 12:01
6. /7. Klein, Benedikt 1987 LG Altenb. Karlsdorf-Neuthard 12:14

3 km Senioren M30

1. /8. Huhn, Sebastian 1982 LG Altenb. Karlsdorf-Neuthard 13:23

3 km Senioren M40

1. /4. Nemtwich, Bernd 1971 LG Altenb. Karlsdorf-Neuthard 11:37

3 km Senioren M50

1. /10. Notheis, Stefan 1963 TSV Neudorf 15:01

3 km Senioren M60

1. /9. Epp, Alfons 1954 TV Forst 14:00
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3 km Männer, Senioren

1. LG Altenb. Karlsdorf-Neuthard 35:52
Nemtwich, Bernd 1971 11:37 .
Hoffmann, Stefan 1988 12:01 .
Klein, Benedikt 1987 12:14 .

600 m

600 m Kinder W08

1. /11. Rolli, Leonie 2006 TSV Stettfeld 2:45
2. /13. Schlindwein, Hannah 2006 LG Altenb. Karlsdorf-Neuthard 2:51
3. /14. Stumpf, Clara 2006 TSV Neudorf 2:52
4. /15. Weiler, Lina 2006 TSV Stettfeld 2:53
5. /18. Seidel, Sophie 2006 TSV Neudorf 3:03
6. /20. Grosch, Zoe 2006 TSV Neudorf 4:05

600 m Kinder W09

1. /1. Hock, Svea 2005 TSV Stettfeld 2:28
2. /2. Fellhauer, Ricarda 2005 TV Forst 2:37
2. /2. Kretzler, Lena 2005 TV Forst 2:37
2. /2. Singler, Paula 2005 TSV Stettfeld 2:37
5. /5. Weigt, Charlotte 2005 LG Altenb. Karlsdorf-Neuthard 2:41
6. /6. Steiner, Mareike 2005 TV Heidelsheim 2:42
7. /7. Zusann, Lilli 2005 TSV Stettfeld 2:43
8. /8. Müller, Charlotte 2005 TSV Neudorf 2:44
8. /8. Böser, Jule 2005 TSV Stettfeld 2:44
8. /8. Krug, Cecile 2005 TSV Stettfeld 2:44

11. /12. Niestroy, Hannah 2005 TV Heidelsheim 2:46
12. /16. Wormer, Annika 2005 TV Heidelsheim 2:55
13. /17. Brand, Sophie 2005 TSV Stettfeld 3:02
14. /19. Wippel, Johanna 2005 TSV Stettfeld 3:54

600 m Weibliche Kinder U10

1. TSV Stettfeld I 7:48
Hock, Svea 2005 2:28 .
Singler, Paula 2005 2:37 .
Zusann, Lilli 2005 2:43 .

2. TSV Stettfeld II 8:13
Böser, Jule 2005 2:44 .
Krug, Cecile 2005 2:44 .
Rolli, Leonie 2006 2:45 .

3. TV Heidelsheim 8:23
Steiner, Mareike 2005 2:42 .
Niestroy, Hannah 2005 2:46 .
Wormer, Annika 2005 2:55 .

4. TSV Neudorf 8:39
Müller, Charlotte 2005 2:44 .
Stumpf, Clara 2006 2:52 .
Seidel, Sophie 2006 3:03 .

5. TSV Stettfeld III 9:49
Weiler, Lina 2006 2:53 .
Brand, Sophie 2005 3:02 .
Wippel, Johanna 2005 3:54 .

600 m
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600 m Kinder M08

1. /2. Peer, Felix 2006 TV Heidelsheim 2:26
2. /5. Hörner, David 2006 TSV Neudorf 2:33
3. /6. Rosenfelder, Robert 2006 TSV Neudorf 2:35
4. /8. Durigon, Nils 2006 LG Altenb. Karlsdorf-Neuthard 2:38
5. /11. Müller, Simon 2006 TV Forst 2:40
6. /12. Megerle, Jakob 2006 TV Forst 2:41
7. /13. Koca, Rojan 2006 TSV Stettfeld 2:46
8. /14. Martus, Gabriel 2006 TSV Stettfeld 2:47
9. /15. Greif, Matthias 2006 TV Heidelsheim 2:48

10. /16. Huber, Simon 2006 TSV Stettfeld 2:49
11. /18. Förderer, Joel 2006 TSV Stettfeld 2:53
12. /19. Rachow, Elias 2006 LG Altenb. Karlsdorf-Neuthard 3:03
13. /20. Winter, Pascal 2006 TSV Neudorf 3:05

600 m Kinder M09

1. /1. Klumpf, Samuel 2005 TV Gondelsheim 2:23
2. /3. Kühnel, Jonathan 2005 TSV Stettfeld 2:28
3. /4. Pitz, Julian 2005 TV Forst 2:32
4. /7. Stribuk, Alexej 2005 TV Heidelsheim 2:37
5. /8. Braun, Johannes 2005 TSV Stettfeld 2:38
6. /10. Mohr, Marc 2005 TV Heidelsheim 2:39
7. /17. Ortmeier, Oliver 2005 TSV Stettfeld 2:50

600 m Männliche Kinder U10

1. TV Heidelsheim 7:42
Peer, Felix 2006 2:26 .
Stribuk, Alexej 2005 2:37 .
Mohr, Marc 2005 2:39 .

2. TSV Stettfeld I 7:52
Kühnel, Jonathan 2005 2:28 .
Braun, Johannes 2005 2:38 .
Koca, Rojan 2006 2:46 .

3. TV Forst 7:53
Pitz, Julian 2005 2:32 .
Müller, Simon 2006 2:40 .
Megerle, Jakob 2006 2:41 .

4. TSV Neudorf 8:13
Hörner, David 2006 2:33 .
Rosenfelder, Robert 2006 2:35 .
Winter, Pascal 2006 3:05 .

5. TSV Stettfeld II 8:26
Martus, Gabriel 2006 2:47 .
Huber, Simon 2006 2:49 .
Ortmeier, Oliver 2005 2:50 .

800 m

800 m Kinder W10

1. /1. Schlütter, Leonie 2004 TV Heidelsheim 3:05
2. /2. Hoffmann, Stefanie 2004 TSV Ubstadt 3:07
3. /5. Barth, Laura 2004 TSV Stettfeld 3:15
4. /7. Misch, Carolin 2004 TSV Neudorf 3:19
5. /10. Kreutzer, Runa 2004 TV Forst 3:22
6. /12. Ziegler, Ronja 2004 TSV Neudorf 3:28
7. /13. Bender, Lydia 2004 TV Heidelsheim 3:29
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8. /14. Kessler, Jule 2004 TV Heidelsheim 3:35
9. /15. Koca, Zeyna 2004 TSV Stettfeld 3:42

10. /16. Horn, Alexandra 2004 TV Gondelsheim 3:46
11. /19. Korfhage, Jana 2004 TV Gondelsheim 3:51
12. /21. Bartsch, Jana 2004 TV Forst 3:56
12. /21. Ibald, Lena 2004 TSV Stettfeld 3:56

800 m Kinder W11

1. /3. Rajer, Jil 2003 TV Helmsheim 3:08
1. /3. Berger, Vanessa 2003 SG Bad Schönborn 3:08
3. /6. Britting, Susanne 2003 TV Gondelsheim 3:17
4. /8. Koca, Silan 2003 TSV Stettfeld 3:20
5. /9. Stassen, Saskia 2003 TSV Stettfeld 3:21
6. /11. Bauer, Ina 2003 TV Heidelsheim 3:27
7. /17. Rupp, Emilia 2003 TV Gondelsheim 3:48
8. /18. Dattke, Paulina 2003 TV Heidelsheim 3:49
9. /19. Bleier, Lea-Marie 2003 TV Heidelsheim 3:51

800 m Weibliche Kinder U12

1. TSV Stettfeld 9:56
Barth, Laura 2004 3:15 .
Koca, Silan 2003 3:20 .
Stassen, Saskia 2003 3:21 .

2. TV Heidelsheim I 10:01
Schlütter, Leonie 2004 3:05 .
Bauer, Ina 2003 3:27 .
Bender, Lydia 2004 3:29 .

3. TV Gondelsheim 10:51
Britting, Susanne 2003 3:17 .
Horn, Alexandra 2004 3:46 .
Rupp, Emilia 2003 3:48 .

4. TV Heidelsheim II 11:15
Kessler, Jule 2004 3:35 .
Dattke, Paulina 2003 3:49 .
Bleier, Lea-Marie 2003 3:51 .

800 m

800 m Jugend W12

1. /2. Kiefer, Anne 2002 TV Helmsheim 2:56
2. /3. Irrgang, Andra 2002 SG Bad Schönborn 2:58
3. /7. Pester, Helen 2002 TSV Stettfeld 3:11
4. /8. Zusann, Lisa 2002 TSV Stettfeld 3:15
5. /10. Schmitt, Hannah 2002 TV Heidelsheim 3:22
6. /11. Peljak, Franziska 2002 TV Gondelsheim 3:23
6. /11. Steiner, Marleen 2002 TV Heidelsheim 3:23
8. /15. Hiller, Jana 2002 TV Heidelsheim 3:34

800 m Jugend W13

1. /1. Reinfant, Luisa 2001 SG Bad Schönborn 2:50
2. /4. Richter, Josephine 2001 TSV Baden Östringen 2:59
3. /5. Hoffmann, Kerstin 2001 TSV Ubstadt 3:02
4. /6. Stelzer, Laura 2001 TSV Neudorf 3:10
5. /9. Göpfert, Janine 2001 SG Bad Schönborn 3:17
6. /13. Hildenbrand, Lena 2001 TSV Baden Östringen 3:24
7. /14. Stemmler, Hanna 2001 TV Gondelsheim 3:26
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800 m Weibliche Jugend U14

1. SG Bad Schönborn 9:05
Reinfant, Luisa 2001 2:50 .
Irrgang, Andra 2002 2:58 .
Göpfert, Janine 2001 3:17 .

2. TV Heidelsheim 10:19
Schmitt, Hannah 2002 3:22 .
Steiner, Marleen 2002 3:23 .
Hiller, Jana 2002 3:34 .

800 m

800 m Kinder M10

1. /4. Scherb, Valentin 2004 TSV Graben 3:04
2. /6. Herrmann, Jakob 2004 TV Heidelsheim 3:06
3. /7. Huber, Jakob 2004 TSV Stettfeld 3:07
4. /11. Peljak, Linus 2004 TV Gondelsheim 3:15
5. /12. Hecht, Marcello 2004 TV Heidelsheim 3:16
6. /14. Bannholzer, Nils 2004 TV Heidelsheim 3:19
7. /15. Nentwich, Nico 2004 LG Altenb. Karlsdorf-Neuthard 3:20
8. /17. Widmann, Paul 2004 TV Gondelsheim 3:29
9. /18. Beilicke, Luis 2004 TSV Neudorf 3:33

10. /20. Winter, Dominik 2004 TSV Neudorf 3:43
10. /20. Streit, Florian 2004 TSV Stettfeld 3:43

800 m Kinder M11

1. /1. Klumpf, Tobias 2003 TV Gondelsheim 2:47
2. /2. Willhauck, Jakob 2003 SG Bad Schönborn 2:49
3. /3. Rummel, Tim 2003 TV Heidelsheim 2:51
4. /5. Rolli, Jannis 2003 TSV Stettfeld 3:05
5. /8. Maier, Christian 2003 LG Altenb. Karlsdorf-Neuthard 3:08
6. /9. Geiger, Nico 2003 LG Altenb. Karlsdorf-Neuthard 3:11
7. /10. Jedig, Leon 2003 TV Heidelsheim 3:13
8. /13. Lober, Max 2003 TSV Stettfeld 3:18
9. /16. Walde, Sebastian 2003 LG Altenb. Karlsdorf-Neuthard 3:24

10. /19. Stemmler, Finn 2003 TV Gondelsheim 3:35

800 m Männliche Kinder U12

1. TV Heidelsheim 9:10
Rummel, Tim 2003 2:51 .
Herrmann, Jakob 2004 3:06 .
Jedig, Leon 2003 3:13 .

2. TSV Stettfeld 9:30
Rolli, Jannis 2003 3:05 .
Huber, Jakob 2004 3:07 .
Lober, Max 2003 3:18 .

3. TV Gondelsheim 9:31
Klumpf, Tobias 2003 2:47 .
Peljak, Linus 2004 3:15 .
Widmann, Paul 2004 3:29 .

4. LG Altenb. Karlsdorf-Neuthard 9:39
Maier, Christian 2003 3:08 .
Geiger, Nico 2003 3:11 .
Nentwich, Nico 2004 3:20 .
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800 m

800 m Jugend M12

1. /2. Stumpf, Jonas 2002 TSV Neudorf 2:48
2. /3. Brettschneider, Yannik 2002 LG Altenb. Karlsdorf-Neuthard 2:50
3. /4. Helbig, Julian 2002 TV Forst 3:00
4. /7. Greif, Michael 2002 TV Heidelsheim 3:25
5. /8. Zwick, Peter 2002 TSV Neudorf 3:31

800 m Jugend M13

1. /1. Hofmann, Ingmar 2001 SG Bad Schönborn 2:42
2. /5. Kreutzer, Arvid 2001 TV Forst 3:19
3. /6. Freund, Florian 2001 SG Bad Schönborn 3:22
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